=~

DETERMINANTS OF PROFITABILITY: EVIDENCE FROM PUBLIC LISTED
COMPANIES IN BURSA MALAYSIA

ROZIANI BINTI ROSLAN

2014547673

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU
SABAH

JANUARY 2017



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The research project has been successfully and completed with the assistance of various
authorities. In this opportunity, | would like to thank everyone who have help and guide in

completing the research project.

First of all, 1 would like to praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me chances and space in
conducting this study. 1 am so grateful upon HIM for giving me strengths, courage and patients

throughout this semester.

Second, we would like to thank to University Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Kota Kinabalu
for giving us the opportunity to handling and study this research. It allows us to learn and gain

more experience in conducting a research.

Third, we express gratitude to our advisor, Ms. Anastasiah Binti Harbi, who is my
advisor of the subject Industrial Training Project Paper FIN672. We are very grateful for
guidance, advice, suggestion, constructive comment and commitment to reply our queries
promptly throughout this research project. This project paper might not be completed in time

without her helps and encouragements.

Lastly, I would like to thank to our parents and friend who had gave us support and help
us in any manner, whenever | need assistance with this project paper. Thereby give more
revelation to complete this research successfully, in order to boost my strength in competing

this study.

Millions of thanks to everyone and have a great reading to all readers.

iv



TITLE PAGE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OG FIGURES
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1:

CHAPTER 2:

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4

2.5
2.6
2.7

INTRODUCTION
Overview of Chapter
Background of Study
Problem Statement
Obijectives of Study
Significant of Study
Limitations of the Study
Conclusion

LITERATURE REVIEW

Overview of Chapter

Introduction

Theories of Profitability

2.3.1 Managerial Efficiency Theory of Profit
Literature Review

2.4.1 Return on Assets as a Performance Measure
2.4.2 Current ratios and return on Assets

2.4.3 Total Assets Turnover and Return on Assets
2.4.4 Total Debt to Equity and Return on Assets
Summary of Previous Study

Conceptual Framework

Conclusion

V-vii

viii

1-6
6-8
8-9

9-10
10-11
11

12
12-13
13
13-14
14
14-15
15-17
18
19-20
20-22
22
22-23



CHAPTER 3:

CHAPTER 4:

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5.

DATA AND METHODOLOGY
Overview of Chapter
Scope of Study
Empirical Models
Measurement of Variables
Data Analysis
3.5.1 Descriptive Analysis
3.5.1.1 Skewness
3.5.1.2 Kurtosis
3.6.2 Panel Unit Root Test
3.6.3 Diagnostic Test
3.6.3.1 Heterosdicasticity TesT
3.6.3.2 Multicollinearity Test
3.6.4 Bruesh and Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier (LM) Test
3.6.5 Hausman Test
3.6.6 Random Effect Model

3.7 Statistical Software

3.8 Hypothesis Testing

3.9 Flow of Research Methodology

3.10 Conclusion

4.0
4.2
4.3
4.4

DATA ANALYSIS

Introduction

Descriptive Analysis for Regression Variable
Panel Unit Root Test

Diagnostic Test
4.4.1 Heteroscedasticity

4.4.2 Multicollonearity Test
4.4.3 Autocorrelation Using Wooldridge Test

4.5 Bruesch and Pagan LM test

Vi

24
24-26
26

27

28

28

28
28-29
29

29
29-30
30
30-31
31
31-32
32-33
33

34

35

36
36-37
37-38

38

38-39

39-40
40
40-41



ABSTRACT

The aim of this paper is to examine the impacts of financial ratios, which comprising of liquidity,
asset utilization, and leverage toward financial performance of public listed companies in Malaysia.
This study was based on the secondary data of Bursa Malaysia and Bank Negara Malaysia, using annual
data from financial statements starting from 2010 to 2015 for over 5 years. The paper examines the
impact of financial ratios on firms’ performance. Regression method that is used in order to examined
firm is a panel data component of 5 (five) years. Independent variables are liquidity is measured by
current ratio (CR), asset utilization is measured by total asset turnover ratio (TAT), and leverage is
measured by debt ratio (DR) and dependent variable of firm performance is return on asset (ROA).
Result show that leverage, liquidity and asset utilization significantly affect the firm performance in

Malaysia.

Unlike other studies that looked into external factors such as economic condition this study is
mainly examine the impact of financial ratios towards the financial performance of public listed

companies.

Keywords: current ratios, total assets turnover, total debt to equity and return on assets.

Xi





