

DETERMINANTS OF PROFITABILITY: EVIDENCE FROM PUBLIC LISTED COMPANIES IN BURSA MALAYSIA

ROZIANI BINTI ROSLAN

2014547673

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (FINANCE) FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

JANUARY 2017

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The research project has been successfully and completed with the assistance of various authorities. In this opportunity, I would like to thank everyone who have help and guide in completing the research project.

First of all, I would like to praise to Allah S.W.T for giving me chances and space in conducting this study. I am so grateful upon HIM for giving me strengths, courage and patients throughout this semester.

Second, we would like to thank to University Teknologi Mara (UiTM) Kota Kinabalu for giving us the opportunity to handling and study this research. It allows us to learn and gain more experience in conducting a research.

Third, we express gratitude to our advisor, Ms. Anastasiah Binti Harbi, who is my advisor of the subject Industrial Training Project Paper FIN672. We are very grateful for guidance, advice, suggestion, constructive comment and commitment to reply our queries promptly throughout this research project. This project paper might not be completed in time without her helps and encouragements.

Lastly, I would like to thank to our parents and friend who had gave us support and help us in any manner, whenever I need assistance with this project paper. Thereby give more revelation to complete this research successfully, in order to boost my strength in competing this study.

Millions of thanks to everyone and have a great reading to all readers.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE		i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK		ii
LETTER OF TRA	iii	
ACKNOWLEDG	iv	
TABLE OF CON	TENTS	v-vii
LIST OF TABLES		viii
LIST OG FIGURES		ix
LIST OF ABBRE	VIATIONS	Х
ABSTRACT	xi	
CHAPTER 1:	INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Overview of Chapter	1
1.2	Background of Study	1-6
1.3	Problem Statement	6-8
1.4	Objectives of Study	8-9
1.5	Significant of Study	9-10
1.6	Limitations of the Study	10-11
1.7	Conclusion	11
CHAPTER 2:	LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Overview of Chapter	12
2.2	-	12-13
2.3	Theories of Profitability	13
	2.3.1 Managerial Efficiency Theory of Profit	13-14
2.4	Literature Review	14
	2.4.1 Return on Assets as a Performance Measure	14-15
	2.4.2 Current ratios and return on Assets	15-17
	2.4.3 Total Assets Turnover and Return on Assets	18
	2.4.4 Total Debt to Equity and Return on Assets	19-20
2.5	Summary of Previous Study	20-22
2.6	Conceptual Framework	22
2.7	Conclusion	22-23

CHAPTER 3: DATA AND METHODOLOGY

3.1	Overview of Chapter	
3.2	Scope of Study	24-26
3.3	3.3 Empirical Models	
3.4	3.4 Measurement of Variables	
3.5. Data Analysis		
	3.5.1 Descriptive Analysis	28
	3.5.1.1 Skewness	28
	3.5.1.2 Kurtosis	28-29
	3.6.2 Panel Unit Root Test	29
	3.6.3 Diagnostic Test	29
	3.6.3.1 Heterosdicasticity TesT	29-30
	3.6.3.2 Multicollinearity Test	30
	3.6.4 Bruesh and Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier (LM) Test	30-31
	3.6.5 Hausman Test	31
	3.6.6 Random Effect Model	31-32
3.	.7 Statistical Software	32-33
3.8 Hypothesis Testing		33
3.9 Flow of Research Methodology		
3.10 Conclusion		

CHAPTER 4: DATA ANALYSIS

4.0	Introduction	36
4.2	Descriptive Analysis for Regression Variable	36-37
4.3	Panel Unit Root Test	37-38
4.4	Diagnostic Test	38
	4.4.1 Heteroscedasticity	38-39
	4.4.2 Multicollonearity Test	39-40
	4.4.3 Autocorrelation Using Wooldridge Test	40
4.5 Bruesch and Pagan LM test		40-41

ABSTRACT

The aim of this paper is to examine the impacts of financial ratios, which comprising of liquidity, asset utilization, and leverage toward financial performance of public listed companies in Malaysia. This study was based on the secondary data of Bursa Malaysia and Bank Negara Malaysia, using annual data from financial statements starting from 2010 to 2015 for over 5 years. The paper examines the impact of financial ratios on firms' performance. Regression method that is used in order to examined firm is a panel data component of 5 (five) years. Independent variables are liquidity is measured by current ratio (CR), asset utilization is measured by total asset turnover ratio (TAT), and leverage is measured by debt ratio (DR) and dependent variable of firm performance is return on asset (ROA). Result show that leverage, liquidity and asset utilization significantly affect the firm performance in Malaysia.

Unlike other studies that looked into external factors such as economic condition this study is mainly examine the impact of financial ratios towards the financial performance of public listed companies.

Keywords: current ratios, total assets turnover, total debt to equity and return on assets.